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05/10/2025 - 05/16/2025

Humanities and Arts

Guest Opinion: U.S. Universities in Crisis - The Implicit and Explicit Threat
of Nationalization

05/10/2025
Ithaca Times
Related People: Daniel R. Schwarz
Related Department or Program: Literatures in English

Over There: Isolating War Music

05/10/2025
CounterPunch
Related People: David Yearsley
Related Department or Program: Music

'The first 39 popes were married'; When and why celibacy became
mandatory for the pontiff and all Catholic clergy (Portuguese)

05/11/2025
Correio Braziliense and 5 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Kim Haines-Eitzen
Related Department or Program: Near Eastern Studies, Religious Studies
Program

In Their Final Moments, a Pompeii Family Fought to Survive

05/11/2025

https://www.ithaca.com/opinion/guest_opinions/guest-opinion-u-s-universities-in-crisis---the-implicit-and-explicit-threat-of/article_a1cd2d8e-bb29-4ef8-809d-86984bb03522.html
https://www.ithaca.com/opinion/guest_opinions/guest-opinion-u-s-universities-in-crisis---the-implicit-and-explicit-threat-of/article_a1cd2d8e-bb29-4ef8-809d-86984bb03522.html
https://www.counterpunch.org/2025/05/09/over-there-isolating-war-music/
https://www.correiobraziliense.com.br/mundo/2025/05/7142955-os-primeiros-39-papas-eram-casados-quando-e-por-que-o-celibato-se-tornou-obrigatorio-para-o-pontifice-e-todos-os-clerigos-catolicos.html#google_vignette
https://www.correiobraziliense.com.br/mundo/2025/05/7142955-os-primeiros-39-papas-eram-casados-quando-e-por-que-o-celibato-se-tornou-obrigatorio-para-o-pontifice-e-todos-os-clerigos-catolicos.html#google_vignette
https://www.nytimes.com/2025/05/11/science/pompeii-vesuvius-family.html


New York Times and 7 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Caitie Barrett
Related Department or Program: Classics, Archaeology Program

Preserving Piano History (video)

05/12/2025
WBKO2 FOX and 2 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Roger Moseley, Annette Richards , Patricia Garcia-Gil
Related Department or Program: Music

Syrians celebrate Trump's sudden lifting of sanctions, but the country is
far from saved (Dutch)

05/14/2025
NRC
Related People: Nicholas Mulder
Related Department or Program: History

8 Things Grok Can Do Best: Most Viable Use Cases

05/14/2025
Techopedia
Related People: David Shoemaker
Related Department or Program: Philosophy

Your May 2025 Reads

05/16/2025
Cornellians
Related People:  Nicole Graev Lipson ’98
Related Department or Program: Literatures in English

‘Isn’t Reality Sad Enough?’

05/17/2025
The New York Review
Related People: Sophie Pinkham
Related Department or Program: Comparative Literature

https://iqmediacorp.com/ExternalIframeMedia?AU=16EC4F50201A5693F7CD01A0F24DB3FDA1D5DB8E23EBDB99A01B8BFD14EA082C60C752F56275763EC0E33B284C4D3814D342A00A1AEEB2C1BBDB7761B5EDFB85CA9DE83B280CCD091AFD6DABF5BFCF064BA347A28D5873CE0907CB020D78BDF1EE5774D61A5ED528499E8483D53E5CDE1067EAFC1C8D21503A68C99077646CE37CC6D85E26323905C56634CA7FC9D972C9EF76FA&mediaID=b7c069ff-7db4-48ef-82db-2e7bef41b054&RawMediaType=TV&startOffset=3182&endOffset=3600&SessionID=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiIsInR5cCI6IkpXVCJ9..G5RZ9oxbYKfiWOpQ9lCNgqkHi3b9AfVPOK0VIjh72kk&SearchQuery=%22Cornell%20University%20is%20preserving%20centuries%20old%20instruments%22&HighlightQuery=%22Cornell%20University%20is%20preserving%20centuries%20old%20instruments%22&QueryPreroll=15&EnableClipDownload=true&EnableClipArchive=true&UserID=5b805e50c318f6d03def7ee7&CallbackUrl=https%3A//provider-callback.meltwater.io/v1/kinetiq%3FmeltwaterContext%3DeyJhbGciOiJSUzI1NiIsInR5cCI6IkpXVCIsImtpZCI6ImQ0ZmI2ZmYwLTZlMGEtNGQ1Zi1hNGFlLWFhOWYwOTg1YTNjZCJ9.eyJkb2N1bWVudElkIjoiUEhXZVlUY2VkM2puOThhZmdPM0lKY3JlQ0RJIiwidXNlcklkIjoiNWI4NDMyYTUzZDBkNWExNjIwZTQ1MzczIiwiY29tcGFueUlkIjoiNWI4MDVlNTBjMzE4ZjZkMDNkZWY3ZWU3IiwicHJvZHVjdFR5cGUiOiJraW5ldGlxLWFyY2hpdmluZyIsImV4cCI6MTc0NzQ5MDI3NywiaWF0IjoxNzQ3NDAzODc3fQ.MHT_19u376p3KK4cBfD1jxX9B27FnH
https://www.nrc.nl/nieuws/2025/05/14/syriers-vieren-plotselinge-opheffing-van-sancties-door-trump-a4893236
https://www.nrc.nl/nieuws/2025/05/14/syriers-vieren-plotselinge-opheffing-van-sancties-door-trump-a4893236
https://www.techopedia.com/what-can-grok-do
https://alumni.cornell.edu/cornellians/may-2025-reads/
https://www.nybooks.com/online/2025/05/17/isnt-reality-sad-enough-kira-muratova/


High-Altitude Sonic Tonic

05/17/2025
CounterPunch
Related People: David Yearsley
Related Department or Program: Music

Supreme Court blocks Trump’s bid to resume deportations under 1798
wartime law (audio, begins 36:00)

05/17/2025
MSNBC
Related People: Lawrence B. Glickman
Related Department or Program: History, American Studies Program

Sciences and Math

A Decade-Long Search for a Battery That Can End the Gasoline Era

05/10/2025
New York Times and 19 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Héctor D. Abruña , multiple alumni
Related Department or Program: Chemistry and Chemical Biology

Cornell STEM education expert weighs in on NSF funding cuts

05/10/2025
A&S Communications
Related People: Natasha Holmes
Related Department or Program: Physics

In a first, system uses sunlight to power carbon capture

05/10/2025
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Phillip Milner, Andrew Musser , Kiser Z. Colley, M.S. ’24, graduate
student
Related Department or Program: Chemistry and Chemical Biology

https://www.counterpunch.org/2025/05/16/high-altitude-sonic-tonic/
https://the-last-word-with-lawrence-odonnell.simplecast.com/episodes/supreme-court-blocks-trumps-bid-to-resume-deportations-under-1798-wartime-law
https://the-last-word-with-lawrence-odonnell.simplecast.com/episodes/supreme-court-blocks-trumps-bid-to-resume-deportations-under-1798-wartime-law
https://www.nytimes.com/2025/05/09/business/mercedes-factorial-solid-state-battery.html
https://as.cornell.edu/news/cornell-stem-education-expert-weighs-nsf-funding-cuts
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/first-system-uses-sunlight-power-carbon-capture


The bizarre space explosions that scientists can't explain (Portuguese)

05/11/2025
G1 Globo and 45 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Anna Y.Q. Ho
Related Department or Program: Astronomy

Convergent ‘Cuteness’ Is Making Dogs and Cats Look Alike

05/12/2025
Scientific American and 16 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Abby Grace Drake
Related Department or Program: Ecology and Evolutionary Biology

OADI honors scholar-leaders at awards ceremony

05/12/2025
Cornell Chronicle
Related People:  Jada Vail ’25
Related Department or Program: Physics

The ‘nuclear arms race’ in extracurricular math

05/12/2025
Boston Globe
Related People: Steven Strogatz
Related Department or Program: Mathematics

Carbon dioxide key to making a precise polymer safely

05/13/2025
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Phillip Milner, Brett P. Fors , Paige Jacky, M.S. ’23, graduate
student, Alexa Easley, Klarman Fellow
Related Department or Program: Chemistry and Chemical Biology

Experts use sunlight to capture carbon

05/13/2025

https://g1.globo.com/ciencia/noticia/2025/05/11/as-bizarras-explosoes-espaciais-que-cientistas-nao-conseguem-explicar.ghtml
https://www.scientificamerican.com/article/breeding-for-cuteness-is-making-dogs-and-cats-look-more-alike/
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/oadi-honors-scholar-leaders-awards-ceremony
https://www.bostonglobe.com/2025/05/12/opinion/math-tutoring-russian-school-kumon-mathnasium-sylvan/
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/carbon-dioxide-key-making-precise-polymer-safely
https://www.earth.com/news/experts-use-sunlight-to-capture-carbon/


Earth.com and 17 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Phillip Milner, Brett P. Fors , Bayu Ahmad, graduate student
Related Department or Program: Chemistry and Chemical Biology

Abruña receives 2025 Dreyfus Prize in the Chemical Sciences

05/15/2025
Cornell Chronicle
Related People: Héctor D. Abruña
Related Department or Program: Chemistry and Chemical Biology

How Did Geometry Create Modern Physics?

05/15/2025
Quanta Magazine and 38 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Steven Strogatz
Related Department or Program: Mathematics

Changemaker Award goes to SPIF and Zoe Learner Ponterio

05/16/2025
A&S Communications
Related People:  Zoe Learner Ponterio
Related Department or Program: Astronomy

Social Sciences

Surgeon General nominee is a prescription for ‘pseudoscience’

05/10/2025
A&S Communications
Related People: Gordon Pennycook
Related Department or Program: Psychology

Everyday body scents shape women's perceptions of friendship potential
(French)

05/10/2025
Les Actualites and 1 other media outlet(s)

https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/abruna-receives-2025-dreyfus-prize-chemical-sciences
https://www.quantamagazine.org/how-did-geometry-create-modern-physics-20250515/
https://as.cornell.edu/news/changemaker-award-goes-spif-and-zoe-learner-ponterio
https://as.cornell.edu/news/surgeon-general-nominee-prescription-pseudoscience
https://lesactualites.news/technologie-et-science/les-parfums-du-corps-de-tous-les-jours-faconnent-la-perception-des-femmes-du-potentiel-damitie/
https://lesactualites.news/technologie-et-science/les-parfums-du-corps-de-tous-les-jours-faconnent-la-perception-des-femmes-du-potentiel-damitie/


Related People:  Inbal Ravreby, Klarman Fellow
Related Department or Program: Psychology

Trump wants to attack drug cartels. How can Mexico respond if he does?

05/12/2025
Los Angeles Times and 36 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Gustavo A. Flores-Macías
Related Department or Program: Government

Shamelessness Is Trump’s Superpower

05/13/2025
New York Times and 5 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Sarah Kreps, Douglas L. Kriner
Related Department or Program: Government

Map Shows Latest Medicaid Work Requirements Across US

05/14/2025
Newsweek and 1 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Jamila Michener
Related Department or Program: Government

Anthropology Collaboratory opens at Cornell

05/14/2025
WBNG
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: Anthropology

A&S senior honored for work that impacts the community

05/15/2025
Cornell Chronicle
Related People:  Netra Shetty ’25
Related Department or Program: Science and Technology Studies

With Trump's second term, Big Tech embraces US exceptionalism

https://www.latimes.com/world-nation/story/2025-05-12/what-if-u-s-strikes-mexican-drug-targets-unilaterally-what-options-would-president-sheinbaum-have
https://www.nytimes.com/2025/05/13/opinion/trump-corruption-politics.html
https://www.newsweek.com/medicaid-work-requirements-latest-map-2071994
https://iqmediacorp.com/ExternalIframeMedia/?mediaID=997e3100-9360-416c-8a09-fc675ef910d7&isRM=false
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/senior-honored-work-impacts-community
https://www.france24.com/en/live-news/20250515-with-trump-s-second-term-big-tech-embraces-us-exceptionalism


05/15/2025
France 24 and 156 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Sarah Kreps
Related Department or Program: Government

The Americans Who Quit the Church to Become Witches—Among Other
Things

05/15/2025
The New Republic and 1 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Landon Schnabel
Related Department or Program: Sociology

They Fled Afghanistan Together—and Now They’re Graduating

05/16/2025
Cornellians
Related People:  Diana Ayubi ’25
Related Department or Program: Psychology

Roper Center announces 2025 student fellows advancing public opinion
research

05/16/2025
Cornell Chronicle
Related People:  Nikta Khalilkhani
Related Department or Program: Psychology

Stephen, Go to Prison

05/16/2025
Verdict
Related People: Joseph Margulies
Related Department or Program: Government

Deepfakes and A.I. generated, non-consensual intimate imagery

05/17/2025
CBTK FM and 31 other media outlet(s)

https://newrepublic.com/article/194513/quit-church-christianity-spiritual-trends
https://newrepublic.com/article/194513/quit-church-christianity-spiritual-trends
https://alumni.cornell.edu/cornellians/afghan-grads-2025/?fbclid=IwY2xjawKTI7BleHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETFyUVl4Z281SFRtSDNyakM5AR4-UAhLullacWKtnTb5xDHuz2kZPP8m0ss2lJ0Wm5EUstHgcrxJZVLsAtc4Zg_aem_NB1ussyj8PwGJelems6lIg
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/roper-center-announces-2025-student-fellows-advancing-public-opinion-research
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2025/05/roper-center-announces-2025-student-fellows-advancing-public-opinion-research
https://verdict.justia.com/2025/05/16/stephen-go-to-prison
https://iqmediacorp.com/ExternalIframeMedia?AU=A3601AF66E41DEFB86286067CF7F5E96F3B77D18F6EE5242B51DAC49C3F9DA14AF6D6D876E7C98429E2FCAC7F30F734379BC4B7C41E15E124CE99748A7A4798169E1830DD5E92440D930394FC63D3FD36E26611F0809DB7DA68974DB85CCC980E804C7400204D3E12BC26976D5F95A414B75B6EF80BA80ABA3CB2F774156D65EB9B0D0DE7F811D6EFCBAB7A4FA1B3AA33A5D4CEA&mediaID=7dab4bb0-89af-4be8-b5de-e8bfbc34e769&RawMediaType=Radio&startOffset=3000&endOffset=3600&SessionID=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiIsInR5cCI6IkpXVCJ9..Gj9bHmGlz5zg-_AYeJw46518n44PldzvN53pF3wE3cQ&SearchQuery=%22gordon%20pennycook%22&HighlightQuery=%22gordon%20pennycook%22&QueryPreroll=15&EnableClipDownload=false&EnableClipArchive=false&UserID=null


Related People: Gordon Pennycook
Related Department or Program: Psychology

Humanities and Arts, Social Sciences

'Yoko: A Biography': Have we underestimated Yoko Ono all along? - review

05/10/2025
Jerusalem Post
Related People: Glenn Altschuler
Related Department or Program: American Studies Program

We should listen to Warren Buffett — and learn from him

05/11/2025
The Hill and 7 other media outlet(s)
Related People: Glenn Altschuler
Related Department or Program: American Studies Program

Two A&S professors awarded the Berlin Prize

05/15/2025
A&S Communications
Related People: Alexandra Kleeman, Sabrina Karim
Related Department or Program: Government, Literatures in English

‘Friend, Colleague, Thinker’: Valentin-Yves Mudimbe remembered as an
esteemed literary scholar, profound listener

05/17/2025
The Chronicle
Related People: Grant Farred
Related Department or Program: Africana Studies and Research Center

Humanities and Arts, Sciences and Math, Social Sciences

Extraordinary Journeys: The Class of 2025

https://www.jpost.com/israel-news/culture/article-853207
https://thehill.com/opinion/finance/5292843-we-should-listen-to-warren-buffett-and-learn-from-him/
https://as.cornell.edu/news/two-professors-awarded-berlin-prize
https://www.dukechronicle.com/article/2025/05/duke-university-valentin-yves-mudimbe-remembered-as-esteemed-professor-of-literature-africa-study-congo-colonialism-western
https://www.dukechronicle.com/article/2025/05/duke-university-valentin-yves-mudimbe-remembered-as-esteemed-professor-of-literature-africa-study-congo-colonialism-western
https://as.cornell.edu/news/extraordinary-journeys-class-2025


05/15/2025
A&S Communications
Related People: 
Related Department or Program: 

Outstanding faculty win 2025 teaching and advising awards

05/15/2025
A&S Communications
Related People: Begüm Adalet, Claudia Verhoeven, Marcelo Aguiar, Jeremy
Braddock, Tracy Hamler Carrick, David Freund, Meejeong Song, Iago Gocheleishvili ,
Esther Gallmeier, Hira Mahmood, John Starr, Alix Choinet, Leonardo Santamaria
Montero, Burak Oney, Nia Whitmal, Lex Trinity William, Margaux Delaney, Gugielmo
Papiri, Yumeng Zhang, graduate students
Related Department or Program: Anthropology, Asian Studies, Government,
History, History of Art and Visual Studies, John S. Knight Institute, Linguistics,
Literatures in English, Mathematics, Near Eastern Studies, Performing and Media
Arts, Science and Technology Studies, Physics, Romance Studies

https://as.cornell.edu/news/outstanding-faculty-win-2025-teaching-and-advising-awards

